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Date: 26/06/2016 02:00 

No Entrant Driver

Co-Driver

Nat Car Class

Group

Time

Pen

Total

Time

Prior

1 10 

**

LOIX FREDDY

600212

LOIX Freddy 

GITSELS Johan

BEL

BEL

SKODA

Fabia R5

RC2

R5

02:22:15.1 02:22:15.1

2 6 

**

PEUGEOT BELGIQUE

LUXEMBOURG 

910248

PRINCEN Kris 

KASPERS Peter

BEL

BEL

PEUGEOT

208 T16

RC2

R5

02:23:11.9 02:23:11.9

3 12 AUTOSTAL DUINDISTEL

VZW

32959

CASIER Bernd 

VYNCKE Pieter

BEL

BEL

FORD

Fiesta R5

RC2

R5

02:23:24.9

00:10

02:23:34.9

4 9 KOBUS HERMEN

31389

KOBUS Hermen 

DE WILD Erik

NLD

NLD

SKODA

Fabia R5

RC2

R5

02:23:42.1 02:23:42.1

5 4 

**

VERSCHUEREN VINCENT

903503

VERSCHUEREN Vincent 

HOSTENS

Véronique

BEL

BEL

SKODA

Fabia R5

RC2

R5

02:23:47.4 02:23:47.4

6 8 TSJOEN PIETER

699725

TSJOEN Pieter 

CHEVAILLIER Eddy

BEL

BEL

FORD

Fiesta R5

RC2

R5

02:24:45.0 02:24:45.0

7 7 T&T CZECH NATIONAL

TEAM 

267

TARABUS Jaromir 

TRUNKAT Daniel

CZE

CZE

SKODA

Fabia R5

RC2

R5

02:25:04.3 02:25:04.3

8 21 TANGHE CLAUDIE

211201

TANGHE Claudie 

CUVELIER Filip

FRA

BEL

FORD

Fiesta R5

RC2

R5

02:25:07.1

01:00

02:26:07.1

9 14 AUTOSTAL DUINDISTEL

VZW

32959

DEMAERSCHALK Kevin 

EELBODE Bram

BEL

BEL

CITROËN
DS3 R5

RC2

R5

02:28:01.0 02:28:01.0

10 26 TLUSTAK RACING 

328

TLUSTAK Antonin 

KUCERA Ladislav

CZE

CZE

SKODA

Fabia R5

RC2

R5

02:30:01.1 02:30:01.1

11 22 AUTOSTAL ATLANTIC

379387

DUQUESNE Didier 

PATTYN Diederik

BEL

BEL

SKODA

Fabia R5

RC2

R5

02:31:54.3 02:31:54.3

12 48 AUTOSTAL DUINDISTEL

VZW

32959

SNIJERS Patrick 

VERBAETEN Cindy

BEL

BEL

PEUGEOT

208 T16

RC2

R5

02:33:12.6 02:33:12.6

13 34 

**

ADAC OPEL RALLYE

JUNIOR TEAM 

1160774

GRIEBEL Marijan 

KOPCZYK

Stefan

DEU

DEU

OPEL

Adam

RC4

R2

02:33:37.9 02:33:37.9
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No Entrant Driver

Co-Driver

Nat Car Class

Group

Time

Pen

Total

Time

Prior

254331

IC1066430

901731

903250

697475

902786

907052

907212

699775

909058

906137

903394

900419

902153

IC1129486

A1334

800566

902174

903506

905049

902973

902916

907064

900098

700243

903042

14 31 OPEL RALLYE JUNIOR

TEAM 

BIF1109760

INGRAM Christopher 

BECKER Katrin

GBR

DEU

OPEL

Adam

RC4

R2

02:34:08.4 02:34:08.4

15 49 AUTOSTAL DUINDISTEL

VZW

32959

BRUNEEL Yves 

GOETHALS Kristof

BEL

BEL

CITROËN
DS3 R5

RC2

R5

02:34:36.6 02:34:36.6

16 50 AUTOSTAL ATLANTIC

379387

DELPLACE Fredericq 

POLFLIET

Wouter

BEL

BEL

SKODA

Fabia R5

RC2

R5

02:34:37.3 02:34:37.3

17 45 GEUSENS POLLE

907052

GEUSENS Polle 

DEMEESTERE Justine

BEL

BEL

FORD

Fiesta R2T

RC4

R2

02:34:38.4 02:34:38.4

18 57 AUTOSTAL DUINDISTEL

VZW

32959

PYCK Filip 

PLANCKE Pedro

BEL

BEL

MITSUBISHI

Lancer Evo

IX

RC2

NR4

02:34:40.1 02:34:40.1

19 62 

*

ROYAL A.M.C. SANKT-

VITH

900591

HERMANN Stephan 

MARAITE Achim

BEL

BEL

FIAT

Punto Kit-

Car

NCM

M15

02:34:42.9 02:34:42.9

20 60 AUTOSTAL ATLANTIC

379387

COENE Bert 

DE DUYTSCHE Petra

BEL

BEL

MITSUBISHI

Lancer Evo

X

RC2

NR4

02:35:17.8 02:35:17.8

21 40 ADAC OPEL RALLYE

JUNIOR TEAM 

BIC1160774

TANNERT Julius 

THIELEN

Jennifer

DEU

LUX

OPEL

Adam

RC4

R2

02:35:59.2 02:35:59.2

22 55 

*

AUTOSTAL DUINDISTEL

VZW

32959

DE BOCK Timothy 

HEYNDRICKX

Kurt

BEL

BEL

PORSCHE

997 GT3

cup

RGT N

GTP24

02:36:51.4 02:36:51.4

23 65 ECURIE NEW RACING

700167

FERNEMONT Adrian 

MAILLEN Samuel

BEL

BEL

FORD

Fiesta R2T

RC4

R2

02:37:28.8 02:37:28.8

24 82 HAINAUT MOTOR CLUB

906014

VENANT Raphael 

HANNOTEAU

Frederic

BEL

BEL

MITSUBISHI

Lancer Evo

X

RC2

NR4

02:37:31.2 02:37:31.2

25 64 EUROMETROPOLE

POSITION

910010

HEUNINCK Victorien 

GEERLANDT

Francois

BEL

BEL

PEUGEOT

208 R2

RC4

R2

02:38:22.5 02:38:22.5

26 61 AUTOSTAL ATLANTIC

379387

BARBIER Philip 

DEBERGH Tom

BEL

BEL

MITSUBISHI

Lancer Evo

X

RC2

NR4

02:38:41.0 02:38:41.0
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No Entrant Driver

Co-Driver

Nat Car Class

Group

Time

Pen

Total

Time

Prior

903226

908044

907048

378892

2949

4446

903364

910258

909235

911057

891

246

902461

699602

A1168

A1136

908290

902576

902655

911334

699183

909033

800930

911299

902979

909328

226851

217734

27 51 AUTOSTAL DUINDISTEL

VZW

32959

VAN ROMPUY Tom 

FEYS Bert

BEL

BEL

CITROËN
DS3 R5

RC2

R5

02:39:38.2 02:39:38.2

28 52 AUTOSTAL DUINDISTEL

VZW

32959

PARMENTIER Bruno 

BREYNE

Jeannick

BEL

BEL

FORD

Fiesta R5

RC2

R5

02:39:51.7 02:39:51.7

29 46 ARABLE RACING KFT.

742

NÉMET László 
SZEGŐ János

HUN

HUN

PEUGEOT

208 R2

RC4

R2

02:40:51.4 02:40:51.4

30 80 AUTOSTAL ATLANTIC

379387

VERMEEREN Vincent 

BRUYNEEL

Sabine

BEL

BEL

MITSUBISHI

Lancer Evo

IX

RC2

NR4

02:41:54.5 02:41:54.5

31 83 AUTOSTAL ATLANTIC

379387

LANNOO Xavier 

MAES Filip

BEL

BEL

SUBARU

Impreza

STI

RC2

NR4

02:43:32.2 02:43:32.2

32 36 

**

TMS CZECH NATIONAL

JUNIOR TEAM 

415

BROZ Dominik 

TESINSKY Petr

CZE

CZE

FORD

Fiesta R2

RC4

R2

02:44:07.1 02:44:07.1

33 95 AUTOSTAL DUINDISTEL

VZW

32959

RENIER Bjorn 

COLLEZ Filip

BEL

BEL

RENAULT

Clio RS

RC3

R3

02:45:12.9 02:45:12.9

34 71 KELLEN BOB

A1168

KELLEN Bob 

HOFFMANN Nathalie

LUX

LUX

FORD

Fiesta R2T

RC4

R2

02:45:49.8 02:45:49.8

35 27 SERDERIDIS JOURDAN

908290

SERDERIDIS Jourdan 

BRION Geoffrey

BEL

BEL

CITROËN
DS3 R5

RC2

R5

02:46:11.1

00:10

02:46:21.1

36 69 HAINAUT MOTOR CLUB

906014

BEDORET Sebastien 

WALBRECQ

Thomas

BEL

BEL

RENAULT

Twingo R2

RC4

R2

02:46:22.4 02:46:22.4

37 70 AUTOSTAL ATLANTIC

379387

DEPLA Hans 

SANTY Steven

BEL

BEL

PEUGEOT

208 R2

RC4

R2

02:46:24.9 02:46:24.9

38 86 

*

AUTOSTAL ATLANTIC

379387

LEMAHIEU Peter 

BOSTOEN Didier

BEL

BEL

FORD

Escort

NCM

M15

02:46:53.3 02:46:53.3

39 84 AUTOSTAL ATLANTIC

379387

TJOENS Stefaan 

WYLLEMET Nikita

BEL

BEL

RENAULT

Mégane RS
RC2

NR4

02:47:05.4 02:47:05.4

40 75 DUPONT GUILLAUME

226851

DUPONT Guillaume 

DELBECQUE

César

FRA

FRA

FORD

Fiesta R2

RC4

R2

02:49:15.2 02:49:15.2
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No Entrant Driver

Co-Driver

Nat Car Class

Group

Time

Pen

Total

Time

Prior

904809

9072222

40910

188013

906059

911138

905009

912276

143345

1718

173932

193013

901696

906391

903356

910370

23465101

23183195

900604

903193

909048

903529

4734

4213

910241

912147

90950

10473

41 81 VERBEKE ALEXANDRE

904809

VERBEKE Alexandre 

RAMON

Christophe

BEL

BEL

MITSUBISHI

Lancer Evo

X

RC2

NR4

02:49:42.4 02:49:42.4

42 72 PERRARD GREGORY

40910

PERRARD Grégory 
FORGEZ Martin

FRA

FRA

FORD

Fiesta R2T

RC4

R2

02:50:35.6 02:50:35.6

43 63 AUTOSTAL ATLANTIC

379387

DOLFEN Steven 

BODDAERT Bianca

BEL

BEL

PEUGEOT

208 R2

RC4

R2

02:51:56.9

00:10

02:52:06.9

44 73 AUTOSTAL DUINDISTEL

VZW

32959

COLMAN Mathias 

VYNCKIER

Mathieu

BEL

BEL

CITROEN

C2 R2

RC4

R2

02:52:45.4 02:52:45.4

45 53 SAINT REQUIER YVES

143345

SAINT REQUIER Yves 

BRISSART

Bruno

FRA

FRA

PEUGEOT

207 S2000

RC2

S20A

02:53:20.5 02:53:20.5

46 66 CRUTTENDEN JOE

193013

BROWN Jamie 

CRUTTENDEN Joe

GBR

GBR

FORD

Fiesta R2T

RC4

R2

02:54:17.4 02:54:17.4

47 87 

*

AUTOSTAL ATLANTIC

379387

ALGOEDT Cris 

DE BUSSCHERE Danny

BEL

BEL

BMW

M1

NCM

M16

02:52:46.9

01:40

02:54:26.9

48 92 ECURIE BAYARD

69482

DOVIFAT Anthony 

DEJONGE Kevin

BEL

BEL

CITROËN
DS3 R1

RC5

R1

02:56:20.3 02:56:20.3

49 39 TOKEE JOONAS

50038514

TOKEE Joonas 

SALO Jani

FIN

FIN

PEUGEOT

208 R2

RC4

R2

02:56:20.9 02:56:20.9

50 76 AUTOSTAL DUINDISTEL

VZW

32959

VANDEPUTTE Patrick 

DEKLERCK

Stefaan

BEL

BEL

FORD

Fiesta R2

RC4

R2

02:59:18.4 02:59:18.4

51 97 AUTOSTAL DUINDISTEL

VZW

32959

CARTON Wim 

WYDAEGHE Jeroen

BEL

BEL

CITROËN
DS3 R3T

RC3

R3T

02:59:40.7 02:59:40.7

52 47 F­SPORT MÉDIA KFT. 
796

FOGASY Gergely 

BERENDI Dávid
HUN

HUN

PEUGEOT

208 R2

RC4

R2

02:59:53.6 02:59:53.6

53 77 AUTOSTAL ATLANTIC

379387

PARMENTIER Steve 

LAMPAERT

Pieter

BEL

BEL

CITROEN

C2 R2

RC4

R2

03:00:05.4 03:00:05.4

54 79 PEART CHRIS

90950

PEART Chris 

CONNOR John

GBR

GBR

FORD

Fiesta R2

RC4

R2

03:02:56.4 03:02:56.4
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No Entrant Driver

Co-Driver

Nat Car Class

Group

Time

Pen

Total

Time

Prior

906266

906262

907058

912273

010101160301

010101160302

5889

3409

902688

245498

DR000604

908331

302322

215496

910336

907169

40909

2175

903158

910165

296901

IC1155476

903653

700596

543891

912189

55 88 

*

AUTOSTAL DUINDISTEL

VZW

32959

CLAEYS Diego 

VERCAMER John

BEL

BEL

BMW

130I

NCM

M16

03:03:45.1 03:03:45.1

56 98 AUTOSTAL ATLANTIC

379387

SAMAEY Pedro 

DEGRANDE Kenzi

BEL

BEL

PEUGEOT

207 R3T

RC3

R3

03:04:17.5 03:04:17.5

57 30 CASTROL FORD TEAM

TÜRKİYE 
512

BOSTANCI Murat 

VATANSEVER Onur

TUR

TUR

FORD

Fiesta R2T

RC4

R2

03:05:19.5 03:05:19.5

58 41 MOTORSPORT KLAUS

660

KLAUSZ Kristóf 
NYIRFAS Julianna

HUN

HUN

PEUGEOT

208 R2

RC4

R2

03:06:23.2 03:06:23.2

59 101 BRONKART RENAUD

902688

BRONKART Renaud 

ADAMS Dominic

BEL

GBR

TOYOTA

Yaris

RC5

N

03:10:19.9 03:10:19.9

60 68 AUTOSTAL DUINDISTEL

VZW

32959

LIM Cheone 

WYDAEGHE Martijn

KOR

BEL

OPEL

Adam R2

RC4

R2

03:11:22.2

03:00

03:14:22.2

61 28 

**

SCATTOLON GIACOMO

302322

SCATTOLON Giacomo 

ZANINI Paolo

ITA

ITA

MITSUBISHI

Lancer Evo

IX

RC2

NR4

03:14:32.6

02:10

03:16:42.6

62 90 

*

AUTOSTAL ATLANTIC

379387

SINNAEVE Jens 

PATTYN Bjorn

BEL

BEL

BMW

Compact M3

NCM

M16

03:22:44.1 03:22:44.1

63 59 PERRARD FEDERIC

40909

PERRARD Frederic 

HOUSSIN Gaetan

FRA

FRA

MITSUBISHI

Lancer Evo

IX

RC2

NR4

03:28:00.3 03:28:00.3

64 85 AUTOSTAL ATLANTIC

379387

BERVILLE Frederic 

DEWICKERE

Christophe

BEL

BEL

RENAULT

Clio RS

RC3

R3

03:20:24.2

09:00

03:29:24.2

65 43 SAINTÉLOC JUNIOR TEAM
227225-9

MUNNINGS Catie 

STEIN Anne

katharina

GBR

DEU

PEUGEOT

208 R2

RC4

R2

03:32:14.8 03:32:14.8

66 16 ICE POL RACING TEAM

99

DE MEVIUS Ghislain 

JALET Johan

BEL

BEL

SKODA

Fabia R5

RC2

R5

03:33:41.9 03:33:41.9

67 99 AUTOSTAL DUINDISTEL

VZW

32959

MOMBAERTS Erwin 

DUPAN Anton

BEL

BEL

FORD

Fiesta ST

RC4

N3

03:48:55.1 03:48:55.1

Number: 67

Retirements 
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905083

587740

R900665

R900801

31711

41802

10278

10279

27471

27539

19821

218121

379387

379387

R#16118

R#16119

697810

907262

910252

903189

C900212

700233

698655

903155

51442

3804

2384

5108

1604080001

R#16077

No Entrant Driver

Co-Driver

Nat Car Class

Group

SS Reason

1 15 DILLEY GUILLAUME

905083

DILLEY Guillaume 

PRÉVOT Stéphane
BEL

BEL

CITROËN
DS3 R5

RC2

R5

TC7E not

started

2 18 AUTOSTAL DUINDISTEL

VZW

32959

DEBACKERE Melissa 

COKELAERE Cindy

BEL

BEL

SKODA

Fabia R5

RC2

R5

FS8 accident

3 24 SVARMETAL MOTORSPORT 

41

KRISTIANSEN Petter 

ERIKSEN Torstein

NOR

NOR

SKODA

Fabia S2000

RC2

S2000

FS13 off road

4 35 MONTEIRO CID MARCO

ANDRÉ
10278

CID Marco 

RODRIGUES DA SILVA Nuno miguel

PRT

PRT

PEUGEOT

208 R2

RC4

R2

TC7E not

started

5 78 JONES TIM

27471

JONES Tim 

JONES Steve

GBR

GBR

FORD

Fiesta R2

RC4

R2

TC7E not

started

6 42 DEVINE CALLUM

19821

DEVINE Callum 

KIHURANI Alex

IRL

GBR

OPEL

Adam

RC4

R2

FS8 technical

problem

7 89 AUTOSTAL ATLANTIC

379387

CARON Anthony 

GODERIS Frederik

BEL

BEL

BMW

M3

NCM

M15

FS8 technical

problem

8 5 LUKYANUK ALEXEY

16036

LUKYANUK Alexey 

ARNAUTOV Alexey

RUS

RUS

FORD

Fiesta R5

RC2

R5

FS10 technical

problem

9 56 AUTOSTAL DUINDISTEL

VZW

32959

CLAERHOUT Jochen 

VANDEPUTTE Piero

BEL

BEL

PORSCHE

997 GT3

cup

RGT N

GTP24

FS10 technical

problem

10 58 AUTOSTAL ATLANTIC

379387

BECAERT Steve 

VERFAILLIE Gregory

BEL

BEL

MITSUBISHI

Lancer Evo

X

RC2

NR4

FS10 technical

problem

11 19 AUTOSTAL DUINDISTEL

VZW

32959

VANNESTE Davy 

SNAET Eddy

BEL

BEL

FORD

Fiesta R5

RC2

R5

FS11 technical

problem

12 54 AUTOSTAL DUINDISTEL

VZW

32959

DUEZ Marc 

VYNCKE Steven

BEL

BEL

PORSCHE

997 GT3

RGT N

GTP24

FS11 unknown

13 3 GEMINI CLINIC RALLY

TEAM 

291

BOUFFIER Bryan 

GIRAUDET Denis

FRA

FRA

CITROËN
DS3 R5

RC2

R5

FS12 technical

problem

14 11 BOTKA RALLY TEAM 

688

BOTKA David 

SZELES Peter

HUN

HUN

CITROËN
DS3 R5

RC2

R5

FS12 technical

problem

15 38 SPORTS RACING

TECHNOLOGIES 

1604090001

GRYAZIN Nikolay 

FEDOROV Yaroslav

LVA

RUS

PEUGEOT

208 R2

RC4

R2

FS12 technical

problem
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No Entrant Driver

Co-Driver

Nat Car Class

Group

SS Reason

912064

912063

906222

908411

203960

904852

28

29

3550

805

R0049

R0004

10411

10986

R3029

R3042

909385

908355

908265

901644

800184

698714

908015

908014

912274

901716

16 94 AUTOSTAL ATLANTIC

379387

VANDENBERGHE Kjell 

DE DEYNE Lisa

BEL

BEL

RENAULT

Twingo R1

RC5

R1

FS12 technical

problem

17 91 AUTOSTAL ATLANTIC

379387

LAGACHE Christophe 

KEYNGNAERT Wesley

BEL

BEL

OPEL

Ascona B

NCM

M15

TC12C technical

problem

18 2 

**

LEFEBVRE STÉPHANE
203960

LEFEBVRE Stéphane 
PORTIER Xavier

FRA

BEL

CITROËN
DS3 R5

RC2

R5

FS14 off road

19 23 KIMI RACING 

381

ORSAK Jaroslav 

SMEIDLER David

CZE

CZE

FORD

Fiesta R5

RC2

R5

TC14B technical

problem

20 29 ERDI JR. TIBOR

3550

ERDI JR. Tibor 

PAPP György
HUN

HUN

MITSUBISHI

Lancer Evo

X

RC2

NR4

FS14 technical

problem

21 32 PIENIAZEK LUKASZ

R0049

PIENIAZEK Lukasz 

MAZUR Przemyslaw

POL

POL

OPEL

Adam

RC4

R2

FS16 off road

22 33 GAGO DIOGO

10411

GAGO Diogo 

MAGALHÃES Hugo
PRT

PRT

PEUGEOT

208 R2

RC4

R2

SS1 technical

problem

23 44 OKTAN SPORT 

NTL11430

HUMAR Aleks 

RUS Florjan

SVN

SVN

RENAULT

Clio R3T

RC3

R3

TC00 not

started

24 67 EAST BELGIAN RACING

TEAM

33256

DELHEZ Romain 

BOLLETTE Gerome

BEL

BEL

OPEL

Adam R2

RC4

R2

SS1 off road

25 96 AUTOSTAL ATLANTIC

379387

DERUYTER Bjorn 

SAMYN Christophe

BEL

BEL

FORD

Fiesta R200

NCM

M14

SS1 technical

problem

26 17 CHERAIN CÉDRIC
800184

CHERAIN Cédric 
LEYH André

BEL

BEL

FORD

Fiesta R5

RC2

R5

SS2 off road

27 93 HAINAUT MOTOR CLUB

906014

WALBRECQ Lucas 

ROSSIGNOL Medhy

BEL

BEL

RENAULT

Twingo R1

RC5

R1

SS3 technical

problem

Number: 27 

Excluded 

No Entrant Driver

Co-Driver

Nat Car Class

Group

1 100 EUROMETROPOLE POSITION

910010

VANDERHAUWAERT Peter 

HANSSENS Ward

BEL

BEL

CITROËN
Saxo

NCM

M14

KENOTEK Ypres Rally ­ 2016
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